
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BESSIE BRINDLE Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 6Y 4/1/2A. Wade 529741 8/6174

 2 GIARRE Last start winner RIC, 28/07/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 5Y 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 522485 9/8126

 3 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 2P 7C 7P 4/1/1A. Bell 526406 8/4154

 4 GOOD TIME LENNY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R5, C 4C 4P 7C 4/1/1A. Bell 534237 9/5155

 5 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0177

 6 POWERING TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R10, P 3P 7Y 4P 5/3P. Pirie 520279 2/1167

 7 MANILA KING 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3159

 8 DUCATI BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 7P 5/3S. Davidson 499621 4/1147

 9 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1147

 10 BRONZE KEY Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 8P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3140

 11 FORTUNE ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4J. Mason 536177 1/0136

 12 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 7C 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/0133

 13 FENCE LADY 2 Last start City winner BUL, 31/07/2021, R2, C 1C 3P 2C 5/1A. Bell 528801 12/6267

 14 MY PLACE FRIDAY Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R4, Y 1Y 4P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 539796 1/086

 15 MISTER MAC Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R9, P 6Y 8P 6P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/162

 16 LEKTRA COLLETT Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 7Y 7Y 6P 5/4J. Grief 537493 1/061

 17 LEKTRA BLAZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 8Y 7Y 6P 5/4J. Grief 537487 1/054

 18 TITAN MAE Dropping in grade RIC, 11/06/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1C. Arletos 522737 5/4213

 19 SOCKS OFF Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R10, C 7C 1P 6P 5/2J. King 535173 3/2187

 20 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1183

 21 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score WPK, 02/06/2021, R7, P 5P 5C (FEL)C 5/2R. Nicolaou 531136 4/2128

 22 TWO ONE PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R2, M 5M 3M 7M 5/1R. Thomas 491785 6/3125

 23 LOCK MASTER Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 532518 2/0125

 24 TO THE RIOTS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2117

 25 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3M 8C 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0116

 26 MOTOR CITY FEVER Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R8, Y 2Y 5P 7Y 5/4A. Williams 498598 1/0108

 27 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 4P 1Y 7P 5/4T. Corless 532707 2/0103

 28 GO BONZO Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R8, Y 7Y 6P 8P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/1101

 29 HARDCORE BECKEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4J. Finn 533676 1/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 OPTIMUS REX 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R5, Y 8Y 4P 7P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/289

 31 WISHING Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4Y 3Y 5/3K. Drynan 534227 2/187

 32 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 7P (FEL)P 4P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/384

 33 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R7, Y 2Y 4Y 7P 5/4C. Betts 538146 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0177

 2 POWERING TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R10, P 3P 7Y 4P 5/3P. Pirie 520279 2/1167

 3 MANILA KING 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3159

 4 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1147

 5 DUCATI BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 7P 5/3S. Davidson 499621 4/1147

 6 BRONZE KEY Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 8P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3140

 7 FORTUNE ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4J. Mason 536177 1/0136

 8 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 7C 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/0133

 9 FENCE LADY 2 Last start City winner BUL, 31/07/2021, R2, C 1C 3P 2C 5/1A. Bell 528801 12/6267

 10 MY PLACE FRIDAY Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R4, Y 1Y 4P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 539796 1/086

 11 MISTER MAC Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R9, P 6Y 8P 6P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/162

 12 LEKTRA COLLETT Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 7Y 7Y 6P 5/4J. Grief 537493 1/061

 13 LEKTRA BLAZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 8Y 7Y 6P 5/4J. Grief 537487 1/054

 14 TITAN MAE Dropping in grade RIC, 11/06/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1C. Arletos 522737 5/4213

 15 SOCKS OFF Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R10, C 7C 1P 6P 5/2J. King 535173 3/2187

 16 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1183

 17 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score WPK, 02/06/2021, R7, P 5P 5C (FEL)C 5/2R. Nicolaou 531136 4/2128

 18 TWO ONE PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R2, M 5M 3M 7M 5/1R. Thomas 491785 6/3125

 19 LOCK MASTER Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 532518 2/0125

 20 TO THE RIOTS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2117

 21 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3M 8C 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0116

 22 MOTOR CITY FEVER Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R8, Y 2Y 5P 7Y 5/4A. Williams 498598 1/0108

 23 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 4P 1Y 7P 5/4T. Corless 532707 2/0103

 24 GO BONZO Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R8, Y 7Y 6P 8P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/1101

 25 HARDCORE BECKEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4J. Finn 533676 1/092

 26 OPTIMUS REX 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R5, Y 8Y 4P 7P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/289

 27 WISHING Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4Y 3Y 5/3K. Drynan 534227 2/187

 28 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 7P (FEL)P 4P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/384

 29 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R7, Y 2Y 4Y 7P 5/4C. Betts 538146 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P FFA 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRESTON LEE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R1, C 6C 6P 3C 1/1A. Bell 527758 12/9267

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R1, C 5C 4P 1P 1/1A. Bell 526405 18/16243

 3 ZIPPER BY TWO Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R6, Y 1Y 7Y 2Y 2/1/1P. Lagogiane 508711 12/8186

 4 FEVER FURY Dropping in grade RIC, 28/07/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 2/1/2B. Dickinson 495705 10/8240

 5 FOREMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 4P 2/1/1A. Bell 517567 8/6126

 6 SHAKALAKA Last start winner RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2J. Jackson 499454 13/10282

 7 PARISIAN ROC Last start winner RIC, 30/07/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 5P 3/1/2R. Brewer 529812 9/8225

 8 BYRON BREEZE Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R10, Y 5Y 5Y 1P 3/1/2C. Carl 532845 8/5220

 9 COME AROUND Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R1, C 7C 5P 5P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 15/13193

 10 SELECT PRIZE Weighted points score MBS, 21/04/2021, R8, PR2 1P 1P 5P 3/1/2W. Carr 523004 6/5174
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 1 DRUMS IN MOTION Last start placegetter GOS, 13/07/2021, R1, P 2P M/1P. Williams 534630 0/0134

 2 MOMENTARY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAW, 17/01/2021, R1, PR1

GAW, 13/01/2021, R2, PR2

GAW, 06/01/2021, R1, PR2

3P 3P 3P M/1W. Carr 530091 0/0140

 3 TENNESSEE MAE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/03/2021, R1, P

RIC, 26/03/2021, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1W. Carr 528732 0/0103

 4 PATIENT ROOSTER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 31/07/2021, R5, Y 2Y M/1S. Easey 539076 0/0134

 5 THREE MONKEYS Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 31/07/2021, R3, Y 6Y M/1B. Berrier 533117 0/042

 6 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 4P M/1N. Hedley 531397 0/080

 7 RED POCKET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/046

 8 YORK FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 4Y M/1N. Hedley 533630 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 2P 7C 7P 4/1/1A. Bell 526406 8/4154

 2 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R5, C 4C 4P 7C 4/1/1A. Bell 534237 9/5155

 3 SWISHY CHLOE Last start winner RIC, 27/07/2021, R12, P 1P 8P 5P 5/1C. Proctor 533474 4/3171

 4 TARAWI CHRISSY Last start winner RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 538703 1/0151

 5 DOUBLE PRINCESS Last start winner RIC, 28/07/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4K. Brown 537225 1/0112

 6 MONTANA GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 27/07/2021, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2R. Turner 498149 3/2183

 7 MANILA KING 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3159

 8 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1147

 9 KING BLUE Last start placegetter GOS, 13/07/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/0136

 10 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 7C 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/0133

 11 MY BIG EARNER Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3123

 12 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Last start placegetter RIC, 16/07/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 6P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/2111

 13 FENCE LADY 1 Last start City winner BUL, 31/07/2021, R2, C 1C 3P 2C 5/1A. Bell 528801 12/6267

 14 TIRADORA Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R7, Y 1Y 6P 3Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 2/0109

 15 TWO ONE PARKING 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 5M 3M 7M 5/1R. Thomas 491785 6/3125

 16 SWISHY GIRL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2A. Proctor 533465 4/2111

 17 NO ROOM Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1T. Vella-Powell 499356 9/7101

 18 HARDCORE BECKEY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4J. Finn 533676 1/092

 19 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/696

 20 MANHATTAN MOCHA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R4, Y 2Y 1P 4P 5/1L. Aldous 528248 8/3253

 21 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1183

 22 REAL FAITH Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R1, M 4M 6P 2P 5/2R. Brewer 494365 5/2148

 23 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2A. Wade 523510 3/2147

 24 TO THE RIOTS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2117

 25 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3M 8C 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0116

 26 TARAWI LOU Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 538702 1/0103

 27 PAY DAY BRIAN Weighted points score RIS, 05/06/2021, R5, M 7M 3M 6M 5/1N. Auld 476260 7/3102

 28 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/199

 29 RED RIDDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/591

 30 OPTIMUS REX 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R5, Y 8Y 4P 7P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/289

 31 MIGHTY MAHOMES Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3C. Galwey 499328 3/184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/075

 33 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/072

 34 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWISHY CHLOE Last start winner RIC, 27/07/2021, R12, P 1P 8P 5P 5/1C. Proctor 533474 4/3171

 2 TARAWI CHRISSY Last start winner RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 538703 1/0151

 3 DOUBLE PRINCESS Last start winner RIC, 28/07/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4K. Brown 537225 1/0112

 4 MONTANA GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 27/07/2021, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2R. Turner 498149 3/2183

 5 MANILA KING 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3159

 6 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1147

 7 KING BLUE Last start placegetter GOS, 13/07/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/0136

 8 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 7C 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/0133

 9 MY BIG EARNER Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3123

 10 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Last start placegetter RIC, 16/07/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 6P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/2111

 11 FENCE LADY 1 Last start City winner BUL, 31/07/2021, R2, C 1C 3P 2C 5/1A. Bell 528801 12/6267

 12 TIRADORA Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R7, Y 1Y 6P 3Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 2/0109

 13 TWO ONE PARKING 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 5M 3M 7M 5/1R. Thomas 491785 6/3125

 14 SWISHY GIRL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2A. Proctor 533465 4/2111

 15 NO ROOM Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1T. Vella-Powell 499356 9/7101

 16 HARDCORE BECKEY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4J. Finn 533676 1/092

 17 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/696

 18 MANHATTAN MOCHA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R4, Y 2Y 1P 4P 5/1L. Aldous 528248 8/3253

 19 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1183

 20 REAL FAITH Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R1, M 4M 6P 2P 5/2R. Brewer 494365 5/2148

 21 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2A. Wade 523510 3/2147

 22 TO THE RIOTS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2117

 23 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3M 8C 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0116

 24 TARAWI LOU Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 538702 1/0103

 25 PAY DAY BRIAN Weighted points score RIS, 05/06/2021, R5, M 7M 3M 6M 5/1N. Auld 476260 7/3102

 26 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/199

 27 RED RIDDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/591

 28 OPTIMUS REX 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R5, Y 8Y 4P 7P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/289

 29 MIGHTY MAHOMES Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3C. Galwey 499328 3/184

 30 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/075

 31 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/072
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 32 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021
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 1 KNIGHTED SHADOW Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R3, P 3P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 534901 0/074

 2 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA Last start placegetter RIC, 28/07/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 7P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/070

 3 BLAKEY BOY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/07/2021, R3, P

RIC, 02/07/2021, R2, P

6P 2P 2P M/1R. Thomas 533639 0/0116

 4 GO THE CASH 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P

RIC, 02/07/2021, R2, P

5P 2P 3P M/1C. Watts 538609 0/0112

 5 RED FIRESTONE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y

RIS, 17/07/2021, R2, Y

5Y 2Y 3Y M/1S. Simonetta 538825 0/0110

 6 PATIENT ROOSTER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 31/07/2021, R5, Y 2Y M/1S. Easey 539076 0/0134

 7 MUDDY MAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/07/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 6P M/1J. Gordon 536487 0/078

 8 SO DRAMATIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 22/06/2021, R3, 3 8P 2P 4P M/1C. Galwey 542474 0/069

 9 DREAM WISELY First start M/1M. Finn 544529 0/00

 10 FORGIVE ME First start M/1M. Finn 544530 0/00

 11 BELOW ZERO First start M/1J. King 538086 0/00

 12 MY APOLOGIES First start M/1J. King 538089 0/00

 13 CLEAR VIEW First start M/1M. Finn 544528 0/00

 14 MISS HILO First start M/1B. Gibbons 542179 0/00

 15 BULLETS ON TIN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/08/2021, R3, P 8Y M/1N. Auld 520268 0/025

 16 OH SO EFFECTIVE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 08/05/2021, R3, Y 7Y M/1N. Auld 533844 0/033

 17 TRENAYR ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 6Y M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/070

 18 OPTIMUS SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2021, R3, P 7P 6Y 5P M/1N. Auld 528224 0/052

 19 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 8P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/050

 20 CALL ME ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/046

 21 RED POCKET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/046

10 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 August 2021 - 10:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS REBEL 1 Dropping in grade DAP, 29/07/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 5C 5/1A. Bell 531156 13/6169

 2 FEELING SPRITELY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0129

 3 JEN'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2P. Bailey 532576 3/2102

 4 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/396

 5 AMANDA BALLO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/087

 6 ASTON COUP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/087

 7 ZIPPING FREEMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4J. Finn 529775 1/086

 8 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/072

11 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 August 2021 - 10:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P MX 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRICKY TRENEAR Last start Provincial winner RIC, 27/07/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4P. Bailey 532570 2/0159

 2 JONAH BYRDE Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R7, P 3P 3C 5C 5/4J. King 533636 2/0212

 3 TAKE THE LOLLIES Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R3, C 2C 1P 5P 5/3M. Bell 529931 2/1192

 4 KATARA LOVE Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R3, C 3C (FEL)P 6P 5/4J. Smart 538341 1/0129

 5 REFERRAL Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4J. Smart 538345 1/0123

 6 ZIPPING FOREST Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4C. Benjamin 528609 1/0105

 7 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/087

 8 ASTON COUP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/087

 9 ZIPPING FREEMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4J. Finn 529775 1/086

 10 REALITY SAM Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/062

 11 CYCLONE RUFUS Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 533874 0/054

12 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 August 2021 - 10:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRESTON LEE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R1, C 6C 6P 3C 1/1A. Bell 527758 12/9267

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R1, C 5C 4P 1P 1/1A. Bell 526405 18/16243

13 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 August 2021 - 10:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FOREMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 4P 2/1/1A. Bell 517567 8/6126

14 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 August 2021 - 10:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 5C 3/1/1A. Bell 531156 13/5169

15 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 August 2021 - 10:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANHATTAN MOCHA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R4, Y 2Y 1P 4P 4/1/2L. Aldous 528248 8/4253

16 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 August 2021 - 10:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 August 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBOURNE HELM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 3P 4P M/1J. Smart 537718 0/092

 2 PAT FOOT CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R3, C 4C 6P 7P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/0106
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